
Solway, East Ayrshire

and Machars CC

THE ARMSTRONG

 GALLOWAY HILLS RALLY 2015

Awards

  25th October 2015

Overall
2 David Bogie / Kevin Rae Ford Fiesta R5 13 41:09 1

1 Jock Armstrong / Paula Swinscoe Subaru Impreza 12 41:43 2

3 Desi Henry / John Rowan Skoda Fabia S2000 12 42:09 3

Class 1
59 Andy Struthers / Pete Weall Citroen C2 1 58:16 1 38

Class 2
42 Scott Sloan / David Sloan Vauxhall Corsa 2 50:10 1 24

Class 3
43 Simon Hay / Calum Jaffray Peugeot 205 GTi 3 55:05 1 34

60 Allan Matheson / Hamish Brown Ford Escort Mk II 3 57:30 2 37

Class 4
28 Alex Curran / Heather Grisedale Vauxhall Corsa 4 48:37 1 21

23 Alex Pirie / Cameron Fair Citroen C2 4 52:00 2 29

Class 5
27 Paddy McToal / Connor O'Loan Ford Escort Mk II 5 46:48 1 16

57 Andy Chalmers / Martin MacCabe Ford Escort Mk II 5 55:14 2 35

Class 6
30 John McIlwraith / Scott Young Ford Escort RS 6 49:00 1 22

31 David Goose / Richard Wardle Ford Escort RS 6 49:36 2 23

Class 7
56 Kevin Burns / David Findlay Honda Civic Type R 7 55:52 1 36

Class 8
11 Greg McKnight / Chris McKnight Ford Escort Mk II 8 45:35 1 11

Results by Raymond Mann  at 17:18 on 25th October 2015



Solway, East Ayrshire

and Machars CC

THE ARMSTRONG

 GALLOWAY HILLS RALLY 2015

Awards

  25th October 2015

Class 9
12 Seamus O'Connell / Andy Richardson Ford Escort Mk II 9 45:12 1 9

29 Gareth White / Greg Halfpenny Citroen DS3 R3T 9 50:57 2 27

Class 10
7 Fraser Wilson / Craig Wallace Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 10 45:03 1 7

9 John McClory / David Hood Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 10 46:22 2 15

Class 11
5 Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 11 44:21 1 5

8 Chris Collie / Neil Shanks Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 11 44:27 2 6

4 Rory Young / Allan Cathers Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 5 11 45:15 3 10

Class 12
6 Niall Henry / Damien Duffin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 10 12 45:04 3 8

10 Scott McCombie / Mark Fisher Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 12 45:47 4 13

Class 13
61 Jonny Greer / Kirsty Riddick Citroen DS3 R5 13 44:15 2 4

16 John Rintoul / Ross Hynd Hyundai Accent WRC 13 47:34 3 20

Lawrance Clark Trophy - 1st Co-driver resident in DG Postal District

61 Kirsty Riddick Citroen DS3 R5 13 44:15 2 4

Robbie Murphy Trophy - Spirit of the Rally
The Organising Committee

Jay McNicholas Memorial Trophy - Best presented car from Solway, East Ayrshire and Machars CC

55 Alan McMorran / Albert Connelly Talbot Avenger 3 58:42 3 39

Brian Allan Memorial Award for first Rear Wheel Drive
12 Seamus O'Connell / Andy Richardson Ford Escort Mk II 9 45:12 1 9

Results by Raymond Mann  at 17:18 on 25th October 2015



Solway, East Ayrshire

and Machars CC

THE ARMSTRONG GALLOWAY HILLS RALLY 2015

Results final at 17:18 on 25 October 2015

In overall order

  25th October 2015

No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 Othr Total O/A Cl

2 David Bogie / Kevin Rae Ford Fiesta R5 13 6:46 7:03 6:39 5:42 7:03 7:56 41:09 1 1

1 Jock Armstrong / Paula Swinscoe Subaru Impreza 12 6:50 7:10 6:48 5:45 7:09 8:01 41:43 2 1

3 Desi Henry / John Rowan Skoda Fabia S2000 12 6:58 7:11 6:48 5:53 7:13 8:06 42:09 3 2

61 Jonny Greer / Kirsty Riddick Citroen DS3 R5 13 7:23 7:46 7:09 6:13 7:22 8:22 44:15 4 2

5 Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 11 7:20 7:44 7:04 6:11 7:37 8:25 44:21 5 1

8 Chris Collie / Neil Shanks Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 11 7:25 7:36 7:10 6:14 7:25 8:37 44:27 6 2

7 Fraser Wilson / Craig Wallace Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 10 7:30 7:41 7:12 6:20 7:44 8:36 45:03 7 1

6 Niall Henry / Damien Duffin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 10 12 7:33 7:38 7:11 6:22 7:39 8:41 45:04 8 3

12 Seamus O'Connell / Andy Richardson Ford Escort Mk II 9 7:24 7:46 7:16 6:18 7:35 8:53 45:12 9 1

4 Rory Young / Allan Cathers Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 5 11 7:21 8:00 7:24 6:23 7:31 8:36 45:15 10 3

11 Greg McKnight / Chris McKnight Ford Escort Mk II 8 7:29 7:58 7:25 6:14 7:46 8:43 45:35 11 1

22 Richard Dickson / Roger Alcorn Subaru Impreza 11 7:34 7:50 7:23 6:22 7:44 8:49 45:42 12 4

10 Scott McCombie / Mark Fisher Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 12 7:33 7:47 7:29 6:22 7:50 8:46 45:47 13 4

17 John Wink / John Forrest Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 11 7:40 7:58 7:31 6:27 7:52 8:43 46:11 14 5

9 John McClory / David Hood Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 10 7:43 8:03 7:26 6:25 7:55 8:50 46:22 15 2

27 Paddy McToal / Connor O'Loan Ford Escort Mk II 5 7:30 8:01 7:43 6:27 8:02 9:05 46:48 16 1

24 Ross MacDonald / Matthew Johnstone Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 12 7:43 7:56 7:26 6:45 8:04 8:55 46:49 17 5

20 Keith Morris / Martin Forrest Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 11 7:52 8:05 7:33 6:23 7:59 9:16 47:08 18 6

19 Alasdair Graham / Laura Stuart Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 10 7:57 8:09 7:39 6:30 8:03 8:59 47:17 19 3

16 John Rintoul / Ross Hynd Hyundai Accent WRC 13 7:37 8:12 7:42 6:38 8:12 9:13 47:34 20 3

28 Alex Curran / Heather Grisedale Vauxhall Corsa 4 7:56 8:29 7:50 6:33 8:25 9:24 48:37 21 1

30 John McIlwraith / Scott Young Ford Escort RS 6 8:01 8:22 7:55 6:48 8:26 9:28 49:00 22 1

31 David Goose / Richard Wardle Ford Escort RS 6 8:13 8:31 7:56 6:53 8:28 9:35 49:36 23 2

42 Scott Sloan / David Sloan Vauxhall Corsa 2 8:08 8:42 8:18 6:52 8:36 9:34 50:10 24 1

21 Ross Mcfadzean / Scott Thomson Subaru Impreza 10 8:18 8:41 8:06 7:06 8:27 9:34 50:12 25 4

37 Spencer Wilkinson / Jamie Edwards Subaru Impreza STi N15 10 8:25 8:42 8:08 6:58 8:40 9:57 50:50 26 5

29 Gareth White / Greg Halfpenny Citroen DS3 R3T 9 8:40 8:41 8:02 7:13 8:30 9:51 50:57 27 2

47 Billy Thomson / Sean Duffy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 11 8:22 8:43 8:10 7:27 8:39 9:53 51:14 28 7

23 Alex Pirie / Cameron Fair Citroen C2 4 8:27 8:50 8:30 7:24 8:53 9:56 52:00 29 2

41 Jim Robertson / Colin Maxwell Citroen C2R2 4 8:37 9:15 8:18 7:11 8:53 9:51 52:05 30 3

49 Jan Budge / Yan Griffiths Subaru Impreza 11 8:53 9:06 8:29 7:29 9:02 10:11 53:10 31 8

48 Bill Lymburn / Helen Lara Lymburn Ford Escort Mk II 9 8:58 9:25 8:34 7:21 9:03 10:06 53:27 32 3

62 Jordan Black / Callum Atkinson Citroen C2 4 8:39 9:17 8:36 7:22 9:27 10:07 53:28 33 4

Results by Raymond Mann  at 17:18 on 25th October 2015
These results "watched over" by Bill Troughear and available on 

www.scotresults.co.uk



Solway, East Ayrshire

and Machars CC

THE ARMSTRONG GALLOWAY HILLS RALLY 2015

Results final at 17:18 on 25 October 2015

In overall order

  25th October 2015

No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 Othr Total O/A Cl

43 Simon Hay / Calum Jaffray Peugeot 205 GTi 3 8:50 9:25 8:29 7:25 9:37 11:19 55:05 34 1

57 Andy Chalmers / Martin MacCabe Ford Escort Mk II 5 9:09 9:27 8:45 7:34 9:38 10:41 55:14 35 2

56 Kevin Burns / David Findlay Honda Civic Type R 7 9:25 9:19 8:59 7:43 9:37 10:49 55:52 36 1

60 Allan Matheson / Hamish Brown Ford Escort Mk II 3 9:52 10:04 9:05 7:53 9:51 10:45 57:30 37 2

59 Andy Struthers / Pete Weall Citroen C2 1 9:35 10:12 9:06 7:59 10:09 11:15 58:16 38 1

55 Alan McMorran / Albert Connelly Talbot Avenger 3 9:32 10:14 9:33 8:04 10:04 11:15 58:42 39 3

58 Ian Milne / Graham Bruce Ford Escort Mk II 6 9:46 10:25 9:26 7:57 10:10 11:11 58:55 40 3

53 Thaarique Fazal / Amanda Burney Peugeot 205 GTi 3 9:35 10:08 9:17 8:12 10:11 16:00 63:23 41 4

14 David Crossen / Chris Mcsherry Ford Escort Mk II 8 7:40 7:50 F/F

15 Ian Baumgart / Mike Dickson Subaru Impreza 11 F/F

18 Iain Wilson / Keith Riddick Subaru Impreza 11 7:49 8:12 7:35 6:42 F/F

25 Robert Harkness / Mike Curry BMW 316i 9 7:56 8:14 7:40 6:47 8:00 F/F

26 Gordon Murray / David O'Brien Ford Escort Mk II 9 8:06 8:22 7:50 6:37 F/F

32 Paul McErlean / Niall McKenna Ford Escort Mk II 8 8:25 16:00 10:16 6:55 8:35 10:08 OTL F/F

33 James Gibb / Jane Nicol Ford AG Fiesta 12 8:14 16:00 OTL F/F

34 Angus Lawrie / Peredur Wyn Davies Vauxhall Corsa 2 7:58 8:40 7:57 6:57 F/F

35 Murray Coulthard / John Frew Citroen C2R2 Max 4 8:12 F/F

36 Alan Atcheson / David Young Ford Escort Mk II 5 F/F

38 Derrick Jobb / Stephen O'Brien Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 12 8:26 8:52 8:19 F/F

39 Donald Peacock / Scott Peacock Peugeot 205 GTi 3 F/F

40 Thomas Gray / Dave Robson Proton Satria 2 13:00 8:24 7:51 6:43 8:09 F/F

44 Glen Irwin / David Turkington Corsa GSi 4 8:48 9:19 8:41 F/F

45 Eamon Doherty / Damian McAulay Ford Escort Mk ll 5 8:27 9:02 8:02 F/F

46 Steven Bellshaw / Alasdair McIlroy Peugeot 205 GTi 3 8:29 8:50 8:26 F/F

50 Kieran O'Kane / John Bryce Opel Ascona 9 9:11 9:34 8:50 7:32 F/F

51 Niall Cowan / Paul Gribben MG ZR 2 8:31 9:36 8:26 7:14 9:03 F/F

52 Linzi Henderson / Alan Todd Subaru Impreza 11 9:10 9:18 8:32 9:32 11:09 F/F

54 Eoin McGuckian / Eoin McGuckian (Jnr) Ford Escort Mk II 2 DNS F/F

Results by Raymond Mann  at 17:18 on 25th October 2015
These results "watched over" by Bill Troughear and available on 
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Solway, East Ayrshire

and Machars CC

THE ARMSTRONG GALLOWAY HILLS RALLY 2015

Results final at 17:18 on 25 October 2015

In class order

  25th October 2015

No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 Othr Total O/A Cl

59 Andy Struthers / Pete Weall Citroen C2 1 9:35 10:12 9:06 7:59 10:09 11:15 58:16 38 1

42 Scott Sloan / David Sloan Vauxhall Corsa 2 8:08 8:42 8:18 6:52 8:36 9:34 50:10 24 1

34 Angus Lawrie / Peredur Wyn Davies Vauxhall Corsa 2 7:58 8:40 7:57 6:57 F/F

40 Thomas Gray / Dave Robson Proton Satria 2 13:00 8:24 7:51 6:43 8:09 F/F

51 Niall Cowan / Paul Gribben MG ZR 2 8:31 9:36 8:26 7:14 9:03 F/F

54 Eoin McGuckian / Eoin McGuckian (Jnr) Ford Escort Mk II 2 DNS F/F

43 Simon Hay / Calum Jaffray Peugeot 205 GTi 3 8:50 9:25 8:29 7:25 9:37 11:19 55:05 34 1

60 Allan Matheson / Hamish Brown Ford Escort Mk II 3 9:52 10:04 9:05 7:53 9:51 10:45 57:30 37 2

55 Alan McMorran / Albert Connelly Talbot Avenger 3 9:32 10:14 9:33 8:04 10:04 11:15 58:42 39 3

53 Thaarique Fazal / Amanda Burney Peugeot 205 GTi 3 9:35 10:08 9:17 8:12 10:11 16:00 63:23 41 4

39 Donald Peacock / Scott Peacock Peugeot 205 GTi 3 F/F

46 Steven Bellshaw / Alasdair McIlroy Peugeot 205 GTi 3 8:29 8:50 8:26 F/F

28 Alex Curran / Heather Grisedale Vauxhall Corsa 4 7:56 8:29 7:50 6:33 8:25 9:24 48:37 21 1

23 Alex Pirie / Cameron Fair Citroen C2 4 8:27 8:50 8:30 7:24 8:53 9:56 52:00 29 2

41 Jim Robertson / Colin Maxwell Citroen C2R2 4 8:37 9:15 8:18 7:11 8:53 9:51 52:05 30 3

62 Jordan Black / Callum Atkinson Citroen C2 4 8:39 9:17 8:36 7:22 9:27 10:07 53:28 33 4

35 Murray Coulthard / John Frew Citroen C2R2 Max 4 8:12 F/F

44 Glen Irwin / David Turkington Corsa GSi 4 8:48 9:19 8:41 F/F

27 Paddy McToal / Connor O'Loan Ford Escort Mk II 5 7:30 8:01 7:43 6:27 8:02 9:05 46:48 16 1

57 Andy Chalmers / Martin MacCabe Ford Escort Mk II 5 9:09 9:27 8:45 7:34 9:38 10:41 55:14 35 2

36 Alan Atcheson / David Young Ford Escort Mk II 5 F/F

45 Eamon Doherty / Damian McAulay Ford Escort Mk ll 5 8:27 9:02 8:02 F/F

30 John McIlwraith / Scott Young Ford Escort RS 6 8:01 8:22 7:55 6:48 8:26 9:28 49:00 22 1

31 David Goose / Richard Wardle Ford Escort RS 6 8:13 8:31 7:56 6:53 8:28 9:35 49:36 23 2

58 Ian Milne / Graham Bruce Ford Escort Mk II 6 9:46 10:25 9:26 7:57 10:10 11:11 58:55 40 3

56 Kevin Burns / David Findlay Honda Civic Type R 7 9:25 9:19 8:59 7:43 9:37 10:49 55:52 36 1

11 Greg McKnight / Chris McKnight Ford Escort Mk II 8 7:29 7:58 7:25 6:14 7:46 8:43 45:35 11 1

14 David Crossen / Chris Mcsherry Ford Escort Mk II 8 7:40 7:50 F/F

32 Paul McErlean / Niall McKenna Ford Escort Mk II 8 8:25 16:00 10:16 6:55 8:35 10:08 OTL F/F

12 Seamus O'Connell / Andy Richardson Ford Escort Mk II 9 7:24 7:46 7:16 6:18 7:35 8:53 45:12 9 1

29 Gareth White / Greg Halfpenny Citroen DS3 R3T 9 8:40 8:41 8:02 7:13 8:30 9:51 50:57 27 2

48 Bill Lymburn / Helen Lara Lymburn Ford Escort Mk II 9 8:58 9:25 8:34 7:21 9:03 10:06 53:27 32 3

25 Robert Harkness / Mike Curry BMW 316i 9 7:56 8:14 7:40 6:47 8:00 F/F
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Solway, East Ayrshire

and Machars CC

THE ARMSTRONG GALLOWAY HILLS RALLY 2015

Results final at 17:18 on 25 October 2015

In class order

  25th October 2015

No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 Othr Total O/A Cl

26 Gordon Murray / David O'Brien Ford Escort Mk II 9 8:06 8:22 7:50 6:37 F/F

50 Kieran O'Kane / John Bryce Opel Ascona 9 9:11 9:34 8:50 7:32 F/F

7 Fraser Wilson / Craig Wallace Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 10 7:30 7:41 7:12 6:20 7:44 8:36 45:03 7 1

9 John McClory / David Hood Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 10 7:43 8:03 7:26 6:25 7:55 8:50 46:22 15 2

19 Alasdair Graham / Laura Stuart Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 10 7:57 8:09 7:39 6:30 8:03 8:59 47:17 19 3

21 Ross Mcfadzean / Scott Thomson Subaru Impreza 10 8:18 8:41 8:06 7:06 8:27 9:34 50:12 25 4

37 Spencer Wilkinson / Jamie Edwards Subaru Impreza STi N15 10 8:25 8:42 8:08 6:58 8:40 9:57 50:50 26 5

5 Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 11 7:20 7:44 7:04 6:11 7:37 8:25 44:21 5 1

8 Chris Collie / Neil Shanks Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 11 7:25 7:36 7:10 6:14 7:25 8:37 44:27 6 2

4 Rory Young / Allan Cathers Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 5 11 7:21 8:00 7:24 6:23 7:31 8:36 45:15 10 3

22 Richard Dickson / Roger Alcorn Subaru Impreza 11 7:34 7:50 7:23 6:22 7:44 8:49 45:42 12 4

17 John Wink / John Forrest Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 11 7:40 7:58 7:31 6:27 7:52 8:43 46:11 14 5

20 Keith Morris / Martin Forrest Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 11 7:52 8:05 7:33 6:23 7:59 9:16 47:08 18 6

47 Billy Thomson / Sean Duffy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 11 8:22 8:43 8:10 7:27 8:39 9:53 51:14 28 7

49 Jan Budge / Yan Griffiths Subaru Impreza 11 8:53 9:06 8:29 7:29 9:02 10:11 53:10 31 8

15 Ian Baumgart / Mike Dickson Subaru Impreza 11 F/F

18 Iain Wilson / Keith Riddick Subaru Impreza 11 7:49 8:12 7:35 6:42 F/F

52 Linzi Henderson / Alan Todd Subaru Impreza 11 9:10 9:18 8:32 9:32 11:09 F/F

1 Jock Armstrong / Paula Swinscoe Subaru Impreza 12 6:50 7:10 6:48 5:45 7:09 8:01 41:43 2 1

3 Desi Henry / John Rowan Skoda Fabia S2000 12 6:58 7:11 6:48 5:53 7:13 8:06 42:09 3 2

6 Niall Henry / Damien Duffin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 10 12 7:33 7:38 7:11 6:22 7:39 8:41 45:04 8 3

10 Scott McCombie / Mark Fisher Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 12 7:33 7:47 7:29 6:22 7:50 8:46 45:47 13 4

24 Ross MacDonald / Matthew Johnstone Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 12 7:43 7:56 7:26 6:45 8:04 8:55 46:49 17 5

33 James Gibb / Jane Nicol Ford AG Fiesta 12 8:14 16:00 OTL F/F

38 Derrick Jobb / Stephen O'Brien Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 12 8:26 8:52 8:19 F/F

2 David Bogie / Kevin Rae Ford Fiesta R5 13 6:46 7:03 6:39 5:42 7:03 7:56 41:09 1 1

61 Jonny Greer / Kirsty Riddick Citroen DS3 R5 13 7:23 7:46 7:09 6:13 7:22 8:22 44:15 4 2

16 John Rintoul / Ross Hynd Hyundai Accent WRC 13 7:37 8:12 7:42 6:38 8:12 9:13 47:34 20 3

Results by Raymond Mann  at 17:18 on 25th October 2015
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Solway, East Ayrshire

and Machars C C

The Armstrong Galloway Hills Rally 2015

Fastest on Stage
  25th October 2015

Position No SS1 No SS2 No SS3 No SS4 No SS5 No SS6

1 2 6:46 2 7:03 2 6:39 2 5:42 2 7:03 2 7:56

2 1 6:50 1 7:10 1 6:48 1 5:45 1 7:09 1 8:01

3 3 6:58 3 7:11 3 6:48 3 5:53 3 7:13 3 8:06

4 5 7:20 8 7:36 5 7:04 5 6:11 61 7:22 61 8:22

5 4 7:21 6 7:38 61 7:09 61 6:13 8 7:25 5 8:25

6 61 7:23 7 7:41 8 7:10 11 6:14 4 7:31 4 8:36

7 12 7:24 5 7:44 6 7:11 8 6:14 12 7:35 7 8:36

8 8 7:25 61 7:46 7 7:12 12 6:18 5 7:37 8 8:37

9 11 7:29 12 7:46 12 7:16 7 6:20 6 7:39 6 8:41

10 7 7:30 10 7:47 22 7:23 6 6:22 7 7:44 17 8:43

11 27 7:30 22 7:50 4 7:24 22 6:22 22 7:44 11 8:43

12 6 7:33 14 7:50 11 7:25 10 6:22 11 7:46 10 8:46

13 10 7:33 24 7:56 24 7:26 4 6:23 10 7:50 22 8:49

14 22 7:34 11 7:58 9 7:26 20 6:23 17 7:52 9 8:50

15 16 7:37 17 7:58 10 7:29 9 6:25 9 7:55 12 8:53

16 17 7:40 4 8:00 17 7:31 17 6:27 20 7:59 24 8:55

17 14 7:40 27 8:01 20 7:33 27 6:27 25 8:00 19 8:59

18 24 7:43 9 8:03 18 7:35 19 6:30 27 8:02 27 9:05

19 9 7:43 20 8:05 19 7:39 28 6:33 19 8:03 16 9:13

20 18 7:49 19 8:09 25 7:40 26 6:37 24 8:04 20 9:16

21 20 7:52 16 8:12 16 7:42 16 6:38 40 8:09 28 9:24

22 28 7:56 18 8:12 27 7:43 18 6:42 16 8:12 30 9:28

23 25 7:56 25 8:14 26 7:50 40 6:43 28 8:25 21 9:34

24 19 7:57 30 8:22 28 7:50 24 6:45 30 8:26 42 9:34

25 34 7:58 26 8:22 40 7:51 25 6:47 21 8:27 31 9:35

26 30 8:01 40 8:24 30 7:55 30 6:48 31 8:28 29 9:51

27 26 8:06 28 8:29 31 7:56 42 6:52 29 8:30 41 9:51

28 42 8:08 31 8:31 34 7:57 31 6:53 32 8:35 47 9:53

29 35 8:12 34 8:40 45 8:02 32 6:55 42 8:36 23 9:56

30 31 8:13 21 8:41 29 8:02 34 6:57 47 8:39 37 9:57

31 33 8:14 29 8:41 21 8:06 37 6:58 37 8:40 48 10:06

32 21 8:18 42 8:42 37 8:08 21 7:06 41 8:53 62 10:07

33 47 8:22 37 8:42 47 8:10 41 7:11 23 8:53 32 10:08
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Solway, East Ayrshire

and Machars C C

The Armstrong Galloway Hills Rally 2015

Fastest on Stage
  25th October 2015

Position No SS1 No SS2 No SS3 No SS4 No SS5 No SS6

34 37 8:25 47 8:43 41 8:18 29 7:13 49 9:02 49 10:11

35 32 8:25 23 8:50 42 8:18 51 7:14 51 9:03 57 10:41

36 38 8:26 46 8:50 38 8:19 48 7:21 48 9:03 60 10:45

37 23 8:27 38 8:52 51 8:26 62 7:22 62 9:27 56 10:49

38 45 8:27 45 9:02 46 8:26 23 7:24 52 9:32 52 11:09

39 46 8:29 49 9:06 43 8:29 43 7:25 43 9:37 58 11:11

40 51 8:31 41 9:15 49 8:29 47 7:27 56 9:37 55 11:15

41 41 8:37 62 9:17 23 8:30 49 7:29 57 9:38 59 11:15

42 62 8:39 52 9:18 52 8:32 50 7:32 60 9:51 43 11:19

43 29 8:40 44 9:19 48 8:34 57 7:34 55 10:04 53 16:00

44 44 8:48 56 9:19 62 8:36 56 7:43 59 10:09

45 43 8:50 43 9:25 44 8:41 60 7:53 58 10:10

46 49 8:53 48 9:25 57 8:45 58 7:57 53 10:11

47 48 8:58 57 9:27 50 8:50 59 7:59

48 57 9:09 50 9:34 56 8:59 55 8:04

49 52 9:10 51 9:36 60 9:05 53 8:12

50 50 9:11 60 10:04 59 9:06

51 56 9:25 53 10:08 53 9:17

52 55 9:32 59 10:12 58 9:26

53 59 9:35 55 10:14 55 9:33

54 53 9:35 58 10:25 32 10:16

55 58 9:46 33 16:00

56 60 9:52 32 16:00

57 40 13:00

Results by Raymond Mann  at 17:18 on 25th October 2015




